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1977 Assembly Bill 504 Date published: July 21, 1977

CHAPTER 50, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to amend 880.04 (2) (intro.) of the statutes, relating to the requirement for
the appointment of a guardian for disbursements of small estates,
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CHAPTER 50 514

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SECTION 1. 880.04 (2) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

880.04 (2) (intro.) If a minor or an incompetent, except for his or her incapacity,
is entitled to possession of personal property of a value of $4500 $5.000 or less, any
court wherein an action or proceeding involving said property is pending may, in its
discretion, without requiring the appointment of a guardian, order one of the following:




